Bredgar Parish Council
Agenda
Wednesday 13" August 2025 at 7.30pm
Bredgar Village Hall

Dear Councillor,

The next Bredgar Parish Council meeting has been arranged for
Wednesday 13t August 2025 at 7.30pm in Bredgar Village Hall.

Please let me know if you are unable to attend.
Yours sincerely,

AGENDA
1. Apologies

2. Declaration of members’ personal and prejudicial interests.

3. Declaration of any intention to record or film the PC meeting by any member of
the Council or member of the public.

The duration of the meeting will be two hours. Any business not completed
within that period will be carried over to the next meeting.

4. Minutes of the previous meeting held on 11th February 2025 and matters
arising from these minutes.

Matters Arising

Gore Road Path/Driveway
Primrose Lane Stile

5. Police/NHW Report

6. Authorisation of Accounts

PAYMENTS

30/04/25 Lloyds Service Charge 6.00
01/05/25 EDF Pond Electricity 69.53
01/05/25 Bredgar Farmshop PO Rent 200.00
06/05/25 Ask A Gardener Village Maintenance 225.00
06/05/25 R.Clack WeedKiller 44.99
06/05/25 Amazon Dog Waste Bin 140.00
06/05/25 Lloyds Fee 3.00
14/05/25 Zurich Insurance 500.00
12/05/25 Adrian Martin Pond Work 180.00
31/05/25 UT Service Charge 6.00
02/06/25 EDF Pond Electricity 54.62
02/06/25 Bredgar Farmshop PO Rent 200.00
04/06/25 Ask A Gardener Village Maintenance 150.00
05/06/25 T.Hudson Honorarium 463.83



10/06/25
23/06/25
30/06/25
01/07/25
01/07/25
03/07/25
29/05 /25
09/06/25
17/06/25
10/07/25
11/07/25
12/07/25
15/07/25

RECEIPTS

25/04/25
06/05/25
25/06/25
01/07/25
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Bredgar Village Hall

Lloyds

CPRE

uT

EDF

Bredgar Farmshop
Ask a Gardener
Cllr. Clark

Mutts Butts
Memorial Bench
Lloyds Corporate Card
1CO

Maypole Bells
Playsafety

SBC

KCC

Bredgar Cricket Club
Matthews

7.Financial Matters
Financial Review

8. Post Office Update

9. Planning Matters
Highsted Park Update

10. Village Matters
Recreation Ground Annual Inspection
Asset Register - Local Gov Rearrangement
Archive of Paperwork

11. Reports from Councillors
12. Community assets

13. Any Other Business

14. Date of the next meeting

Fee

Subscriptions
Service Charge
Pond Electricity
PO Rent

Village Maintenance
Auditor Gift

Dog waster Bags
Amazon

Fee

Data Prot

Bench Installation
Rec Grd Inspection

Precept

Grass Cutting Purchase Order
Rec Grd Rent

Burial Plot Purchase

3.00
36.00
6.00
54.62
200.00
150.00
16.50
76.02
699.99
3.00
47.00
175.00
100.80

6357.00
299.80
50.00
200.00



