Bredgar Parish Council Agenda

Wednesday 13th August 2025 at 7.30pm Bredgar Village Hall

Dear Councillor,

The next Bredgar Parish Council meeting has been arranged for Wednesday 13th August 2025 at 7.30pm in <u>Bredgar Village Hall.</u>

Please let me know if you are unable to attend. Yours sincerely,

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declaration of members' personal and prejudicial interests.
- 3. Declaration of any intention to record or film the PC meeting by any member of the Council or member of the public.

The duration of the meeting will be two hours. Any business not completed within that period will be carried over to the next meeting.

4. Minutes of the previous meeting held on 11th February 2025 and matters arising from these minutes.

Matters Arising

Gore Road Path/Driveway Primrose Lane Stile

- 5. Police/NHW Report
- 6. Authorisation of Accounts

PAYMENTS

30/04/25	Lloyds	Service Charge	6.00
01/05/25	EDF	Pond Electricity	69.53
01/05/25	Bredgar Farmshop	PO Rent	200.00
06/05/25	Ask A Gardener	Village Maintenance	225.00
06/05/25	R. Clack	Weedkiller	44.99
06/05/25	Amazon	Dog Waste Bin	140.00
06/05/25	Lloyds	Fee	3.00
14/05/25	Zurich	Insurance	500.00
12/05/25	Adrian Martin	Pond Work	180.00
31/05/25	UT	Service Charge	6.00
02/06/25	EDF	Pond Electricity	54.62
02/06/25	Bredgar Farmshop	PO Rent	200.00
04/06/25	Ask A Gardener	Village Maintenance	150.00
05/06/25	T. Hudson	Honorarium	463.83

Bredgar Parish Council Agenda

Wednesday 13th August 2025 at 7.30pm Bredgar Village Hall

10/06/25	Lloyds	Fee	3.00
23/06/25	CPRE	Subscriptions	36.00
30/06/25	UT	Service Charge	6.00
01/07/25	EDF	Pond Electricity	54.62
01/07/25	Bredgar Farmshop	PO Rent	200.00
03/07/25	Ask a Gardener	Village Maintenance	150.00
29/05/25	Cllr. Clark	Auditor Gift	16.50
09/06/25	Mutts Butts	Dog waster Bags	76.02
17/06/25	Memorial Bench	Amazon	699.99
10/07/25	Lloyds Corporate Card	Fee	3.00
11/07/25	ICO	Data Prot	47.00
12/07/25	Maypole Bells	Bench Installation	175.00
15/07/25	Playsafety	Rec Grd Inspection	100.80
-			

RECEIPTS

25/04/25	SBC	Precept	6357.00
06/05/25	KCC	Grass Cutting Purchase Order	299.80
25/06/25	Bredgar Cricket Club	Rec Grd Rent	50.00
01/07/25	Matthews	Burial Plot Purchase	200.00

7.Financial Matters Financial Review

8. Post Office Update

9. Planning Matters Highsted Park Update

10. Village Matters

Recreation Ground Annual Inspection Asset Register - Local Gov Rearrangement Archive of Paperwork

- 11. Reports from Councillors
- 12. Community assets
- 13. Any Other Business
- 14. Date of the next meeting